materials, rubbish, tools, construction equipment, machinery and surplus materials.  
If the Contractor fails to clean up as provided herein, the District may do so and the 
cost thereof shall be charged to the Contractor. 

SECTION 3.  COMPENSATION, PAYMENT, AND RETAINAGE.   

A. The District shall pay Contractor Two Thousand Three Hundred Eighteen Dollars 

and Forty Cents ($2,318.40) for the Services as identified in Exhibit A attached 

Docusign Envelope ID: C77A2358-7669-43A0-94C9-B611AA3AD54E 

damage. Contractor agrees to repair any damage resulting from Contractor's 

hereto and incorporated herein by reference. Contractor shall invoice the District